
 
Term Dates 2026-27 

 

AUTUMN TERM 
2026 

Begins 

Year 13s to return Saturday 29 August 
Afternoon Reception for new boarders and day pupils, Sunday 30 August 
New boarders - Sunday 30 August (following an afternoon reception)  
New day pupils - Monday 31 August by 8am 
Returning boarders - Monday 31 August between 7 - 8:30pm  
Returning day pupils - Tuesday 1 September by 8am 
Meet the Tutor event (all years), 12:30pm Saturday 5 September 

Leave Weekend 

Begins 12:30pm Friday 18 September 
Year 13 Parents’ Meeting, 12:30pm Friday 18 September 
Boarders to return Sunday 20 September between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils to return Monday 21 September by 8am 

Half-term 
 

Begins 12:30pm Friday 16 October  
Year 7 Parents’ Meeting, 12:30pm Friday 16 October 
Boarders to return Sunday 1 November between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils to return Monday 2 November by 8am 

Leave Weekend 

Begins 12:30pm Friday 20 November  
Year 12 Parents’ Meeting, 12:30pm Friday 20 November 
Boarders to return Sunday 22 November between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils to return Monday 23 November by 8am 

Ends From 12:30pm Wednesday 9 December 

 

SPRING TERM 
2027 

Begins 
Boarders - Monday 4 January between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils - Tuesday 5 January by 8am 

Leave Weekend 

Begins 12:30pm Friday 22 January 
Year 11 Parents’ Meeting, 12:30pm Friday 22 January 
Boarders to return Sunday 24 January between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils to return Monday 25 January by 8am 

Half-term 

Begins 12:30pm Friday 5 February  
Year 10 Parents’ Meeting, 12:30pm Friday 5 February 
Boarders to return Sunday 14 February between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils to return Monday 15 February by 8am 

Leave Weekend 

Begins 12:30pm Friday 5 March  
Year 9 Parents’ Meeting, 12:30pm Friday 5 March 
Boarders to return Sunday 7 March between 7 - 8:30pm 
Day pupils to return Monday 8 March by 8am 

Ends From 12:30pm Friday 19 March 

 

SUMMER TERM 
2027 

Begins 
Boarders - Monday 12 April between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils - Tuesday 13 April by 8am 

Leave Weekend 
(Golden Week) 

Begins 12:30pm Thursday 29 April  
Year 8 Parents’ Meeting, 12:30pm Thursday 29 April 
Boarders to return Monday 3 May between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils to return Tuesday 4 May by 8am 

Half-term Begins 12:30pm Friday 21 May 

 



 
Boarders to return Sunday 30 May between 7 - 8:30pm 
Day pupils to return Monday 31 May by 8am 

Leave Weekend 
Begins 12:30pm Friday 11 June 
Boarders to return Sunday 13 June between 7 - 8:30pm  
Day pupils to return Monday 14 June by 8am 

Ends Saturday 26 June, after Prize Giving & Closing Ceremony 

 
Term dates may be subject to change. Public examination dates have not yet been published. Check the School website for 

regular updates. Please note that we do not ordinarily observe Japanese public holidays, and all pupils are expected to 
observe the school term dates stated here. 

 


